For Federal Agencies – your time window for submission is pretty short
(FCC Comments due 21 June with reply comments 21 July)

Process: Submit your comments to the Agency representative for NTIA’s Interdepartment Radio Advisory Committee (IRAC) about 1 week ahead of the scheduled IRAC meetings:

Next 2 IRAC meetings:  17 May, 7 June
Documents for Agenda Submitted about 1 week in advance (e.g. 10 May,  31 May)

Agency Spectrum IRAC Representatives:

ARMY		Rich Desalvo	Richard.g.desalvo.civ@mail.mil
		Stevan Jovancevic	Stevan.Jovancevic.civ@mail.mil

DOC		James Mentzer	jmentzer@noaa.gov
		Carmelo Rivera	crivera@doc.gov
		David Franc		dfranc@doc.gov
		Jerry Sullivan		jeremiah.Sullivan@noaa.gov

DOI		Christopher Lewis	Christopher_Lewis@ios.doi.gov
		Bryan Wright		Bryan_Wright@ios.doi.gov
		Ramon Gladden	Ramon_Gladden@ios.doi.gov
		John Whitlowe	John_Whitlowe@ios.doi.gov

USDA		Thomas Thomison	tthomison@fs.fed.us
		Rena Karas		rrkaras@fs.fed.us

Source: IRAC Membership List https://www.ntia.doc.gov/files/ntia/publications/irac_membership_list_feb._19_2016.pdf

For non-Federal Submitters

You can upload a letter directly via the Internet on the FCC’s Electronic Comment Filing System (ECFS) http://www.fcc.gov/ecfs in proceeding RM-11681

[bookmark: _GoBack]Those letters are public.		
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